506861216 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6908036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 15375 MEMORIAL DRIVE SUITE 300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079 USA previously recorded on Reel 057091 Frame 0179. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OQ CHEMICALS CORPORATION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506838917

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OXEA CORPORATION	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OQ CHEMICALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	15375 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8859823
Patent Number:	9719526
Patent Number:	9340480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)250-5688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-534-5534

Email: c.maddaloni@prodigy.net

Correspondent Name: FERRELLS, PLLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 312

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, VIRGINIA 20124-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXEA CORP TO OQ CHEMICALS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FERRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ferrell/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2021		

Total Attachments: 8

source=OXEA Corporation to OQ Chemicals Corporation - Change of Name#page1.tif source=OXEA Corporation to OQ Chemicals Corporation - Change of Name#page2.tif source=OXEA Corporation to OQ Chemicals Corporation - Change of Name#page3.tif source=OXEA Corporation to OQ Chemicals Corporation - Change of Name#page4.tif

source=Corrective Assignment submitted 08-26-21#page1.tif

source=Corrective Assignment submitted 08-26-21#page2.tif

source=Cover Sheet to Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6885738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 057091 Frame 0179. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RHEINPROMENADE 4A MONHEIM AM RHEIN, GERMANY D-40789.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OXEA CORPORATION	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OQ CHEMICALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	15375 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8859823
Patent Number:	9719526
Patent Number:	9340480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)250-5688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-534-5534

c.maddaloni@prodigy.net Email:

FERRELLS, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 312

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, VIRGINIA 20124-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXEA CORP TO OQ CHEMICALS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FERRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ferrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OXEA CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OXEA CORPORATION" TO "OQ CHEMICALS
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2020, AT 2:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020.

4261033 8100 SR# 20203714985

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC.

Authentication: 202913779

Date: 05-11-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:29 PM 05/11/2020
FILED 02:29 PM 05/11/2020
SR 20203714985 - File Number 4261033

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Oxea Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

OXEA CORPORATION

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"). The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is OQ Chemicals Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That except as amended hereby, the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, shall remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is May 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the sole director of the Corporation this 11th day of May, 2020.

OXEA CORPORATION

By: ULU S Name: Oliver Borgmeier Title: Director

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Oxea Corporation]

STATE OF DELAWARE CORPORATE NAME RESERVATION APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

TO: THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RECORDED: 08/26/2021

PLEASE TRANSFER THE FOLLOWING CORPORATE NAME:
OQ CHEMICALS CORPORATION CORPORATION
(list name to be transfered here)
THE NAME OF THE ORIGINAL APPLICANT OF THE NAME RESERVATION IS:
OXEA CORPORATION
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE PERIOD OF 120 DAYS PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE, THE UNDERSIGNED BEING THE PERSON INTENDING TO FORM A CORPORATION AND ADOPT THE ABOVE TRANSFERED NAME, HEREBY EXECUTES THIS APPLICATION THIS 11th DAY OF May, 2020A.D. NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT TO WHOM THE NAME IS BEING TRANSFERED TO: (if transferring the reservation for a company or firm, please list the firm or company name and have an attention person added to the bottom after the address)
The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Corporation Trust Center Wilmington, Delaware 19801
BY: /s/ Allie Dufek Signature of Applicant Name: Allie Dufek
Print or Type Name